
CC 1 	 Rothesay County Championship Division One
WCC 	 Women’s Vitality T20 County Cup
T20 M	 Men’s Vitality Blast
T20 W2	 Women’s Vitality Blast League 1 
50 M	 Men’s Metro Bank One-Day Cup
50 W2	 Women’s Metro Bank One-Day Cup League 1
HUN	 The Hundred Double-Headers
MTM 	 Men’s Rothesay Test Match
MODI 	 Men’s Metro Bank One-Day International
WCT20	 ICC Women’s T20 World Cup 2026

FIXTURES

v.2 - 26 Nov

Sync your selected competition
fixtures to your device’s calendar

Open camera 
app on your 
smartphone 
and scan the 
QR code.

2026
Date Opponents Venue Comp

Fri 03 Apr Glamorgan Sophia Gardens CC 1

Fri 10 Apr Hampshire Headingley CC 1

Sat 11 Apr Somerset The CA County Ground 50 W1

Wed 15 Apr Surrey Kia Oval 50 W1

Sat 18 Apr The Blaze TBC 50 W1

Fri 24 Apr Sussex Headingley CC 1

Sat 25 Apr Lancashire Emirates Old Trafford 50 W1

Wed 29 Apr Durham TBC 50 W1

Fri 01 May Somerset The CA County Ground CC 1

Sat 02 May Essex TBC 50 W1

Fri 08 May Warwickshire Edgbaston CC 1

Wed 13 May Hampshire York 50 W1

Fri 15 May Surrey Headingley CC 1

Sat 16 May Warwickshire TBC 50 W1

Fri 22 May The Blaze Trent Bridge T20 W1

Fri 22 May Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge T20 M

Sun 24 May Surrey Headingley T20 W1

Sun 24 May Derbyshire Falcons Headingley T20 M

Wed 27 May Somerset The CA County Ground T20 W1

Fri 29 May Essex Headingley T20 W1

Fri 29 May Durham Banks Homes Riverside T20 M

Sun 31 May Gloucestershire Headingley T20 M

Fri 05 Jun Durham Headingley T20 W1

Fri 05 Jun Lancashire Lightning Headingley T20 M

Sun 07 Jun Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel CG T20 M

Tue 09 Jun Durham Banks Homes Riverside T20 W1

Fri 12 Jun Warwickshire Scarborough CC 1

Wed 17 Jun Durham Banks Homes Riverside 50 W1

Wed 17 Jun Australia v TBC Headingley WCT20

Wed 17 Jun India v TBC Headingley WCT20

Thu 18 Jun West Indies v TBC Headingley WCT20

Fri 19 Jun Leicestershire Uptonsteel CG CC 1

Sat 20 Jun England v TBC Headingley WCT20

Tue 23 Jun The Blaze Chesterfield 50 W1

Tue 23 Jun Australia v Pakistan Headingley WCT20

Fri 26 Jun Hampshire Hawks Utilita Bowl T20 W1

Fri 26 Jun Hampshire Hawks Utilita Bowl T20 M

Sun 28 Jun Derbyshire Falcons Chesterfield T20 M

Wed 01 Jul Lancashire Thunder York T20 W1

Fri 03 Jul Somerset Headingley T20 W1

Fri 03 Jul Durham Headingley T20 M

Sun 05 Jul Warwickshire Bears Edgbaston T20 W1

Sun 05 Jul Leicestershire Foxes Headingley T20 M

Fri 10 Jul Lancashire Lightning Emirates Old Trafford T20 W1

Fri 10 Jul Lancashire Thunder Emirates Old Trafford T20 M

Sun 12 Jul The Blaze Headingley T20 W1

Sun 12 Jul Notts Outlaws Headingley T20 M

Wed 15 Jul TBC TBC T20 M QF

Fri 17 Jul TBC Kia Oval T20 W1 F

Sat 18 Jul TBC Edgbaston T20 M F

Tue 21 Jul Hampshire Scarborough 50 M

Fri 24 Jul Glamorgan Neath 50 M

Sun 26 Jul Sussex Sharks 1st Central CG 50 M

Wed 29 Jul Worcestershire Rapids York 50 M

Fri 31 Jul Durham York 50 M

Sun 02 Aug Middlesex Lord’s 50 M

Fri 07 Aug Derbyshire Falcons Scarborough 50 M

Tue 11 Aug Essex ACLG, Chelmsford 50 M

Fri 14 Aug TBC TBC 50 M QF

Sun 16 Aug TBC TBC 50 M SF

Wed 19 Aug England v Pakistan Headingley MTM

Wed 19 Aug Warwickshire Edgbaston 50 W1

Thu 20 Aug Hampshire Utilita Bowl CC 1

Wed 26 Aug Surrey TBC 50 W1

Thu 27 Aug Leicestershire Scarborough CC 1

Wed 02 Sep Surrey Kia Oval CC 1

Thu 03 Sep Somerset Headingley 50 W1

Sun 06 Sep Hampshire Utilita Bowl 50 W1

Tue 08 Sep Essex Headingley CC 1

Wed 09 Sep Essex ACLG, Chelmsford 50 W1

Sat 12 Sep Lancashire TBC 50 W1

Tue 15 Sep Somerset Headingley CC 1

Wed 16 Sep TBC TBC 50 W1 SF

Sat 19 Sep TBC Utilita Bowl 50 W1 F

Sun 20 Sep TBC Trent Bridge 50 M F

Thu 24 Sep England v Sri Lanka Headingley MODI

Thu 24 Sep Nottinghamshire Trent Bridge CC 1

Date Opponents Venue Comp


